
 

Monetary Developments: March 2025 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs979.7 billion as at end-March 2025, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs919.7 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs1,011.1 billion 

and Rs992.6 billion, respectively. 
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Mar-25 Feb-25

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 58,461 57,839 622 1.1

II. Deposit Liabilities 919,711 932,149 -12,438 -1.3

  II.I Rupee Deposits 708,189 713,479 -5,290 -0.7

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 211,522 218,670 -7,148 -3.3

III. Debt securities 1,489 1,203 286 23.8

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 979,661 991,191 -11,530 -1.2

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 1,011,080 1,053,479 -42,399 -4.0

    Bank of Mauritius 338,405 337,015 1,390 0.4

    Other Depository Corporations 672,675 716,464 -43,789 -6.1

1. Net Claims on Central Government 223,355 229,968 -6,613 -2.9

    Bank of Mauritius -19,333 -9,931 -9,402 -94.7

    Other Depository Corporations 242,688 239,899 2,789 1.2

2. Claims on Other Sectors 769,274 767,424 1,849 0.2

    Bank of Mauritius 93,042 93,048 -6 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 676,232 674,376 1,856 0.3

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 768,606 766,655 1,950 0.3

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 992,629 997,393 -4,764 -0.5

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 1,024,047 1,059,680 -35,633 -3.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 979,661 991,191 -11,530 -1.2

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.

   Monthly Change

COMPONENTS AND SOURCES OF BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES 


